## First annual 5K VIRTUAL run/walk

## Registration

Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone:	Email:		57	
Chapter:	District: _		Region:	
Where did you walk?		SERVICE DOC		
Day o <mark>r Da</mark> ys you walked?		OCH FIDE DOG	) /	10;11
Doll <mark>ars d</mark> onated:				

All checks made payable to: Grand Chapter of Ohio OES, Inc.

Memo section of check: Service Dogs

Mail to: Lydalyn Pritchard – Service Dog Chairperson

29259 Oakdale Road, Willowick, OH 44095.

Let's all take a walk for Service Dogs
Come join us for a 5K (3Miles) Walk/Run
Anytime Between June 1-17, 2023
Choose your location of choice.
Share Photos of you walking with your dog
Post on social media using:

#DIMES4SERVICEDOGSOES23

Remember to wear OES attire.

Collect Dimes and Dollars

Save Dimes for Grand Chapter

Send Dimes to your District Charities Director by Saturday, September 16, 2023.

Send your signed registration form & DOLLARS Collected to Lydalyn Pritchard, Service Dog Chairman or any Service Dog Committee member by June 18, 2023. Please share on social media Facebook Account named OH OES Service Dogs Project or email your photo to OESOhioServiceDogs@gmail.com

Our deepest thanks for all your PAW-SITIVE support for the Service Dogs in Ohio. Let's make this the best year yet in the name of Ohio Service Dogs.

In Star Pawsitve Love,

## First annual 5K VIRTUAL run/walk Virtual Event Waiver

I understand that participating in this virtual event involves running or walking on my own, accompanied by my own dog or other dogs, at a date, time, location, and route of my choosing. I acknowledge that this activity does not have any support or security measures provided by the Grand Chapter of Ohio OES, and it carries potential risks of injury or even death. I willingly and voluntarily choose to participate in this virtual event, accepting full personal responsibility for any consequences. Before participating, I ensure that I am medically capable and adequately trained for this event. By signing this document, I certify that I am in good health, medically fit to take part, and properly trained.

Additionally, I agree to comply with the guidelines provided by the Center for Disease Control (CDC) to prevent the spread of COVID-19 and other communicable diseases. I confirm that I have read and understood the CDC's recommendations available at: [CDC guidance link]. If there is a shelter-in-place order in my community, I commit to participating in the virtual event solely by using a personal treadmill and refrain from running outdoors. I agree to follow all pedestrian safety regulations, utilizing sidewalks when available and running against oncoming traffic when no sidewalk or multi-use trail is present.

I acknowledge and accept that any decisions made by race officials regarding my participation in this virtual event are binding, including the right to deny or suspend my involvement for any reason. I have read and agreed to the rules of the virtual walk/run scheduled for June 1-17, 2023, including the terms specified in this waiver, the event timeline, and I commit to abide by them. I assume all risks associated with running or walking alone during this virtual activity, including but not limited to falls, contact with pedestrians, adverse weather conditions, high temperatures or humidity, traffic, and the condition of the road or trail. I acknowledge that these risks are inherent and known to me, and I understand that there will be no local official or event organizer support available during my participation.

By signing this waiver, I release the OHIO SERVICE DOGS First annual 5K VIRTUAL run/walk, the Grand Chapter of OHIO OES, the city where I choose to walk or run, all event sponsors, their representatives, and successors from any claims or liabilities arising from my participation in this virtual event. I waive my right to take any legal action against the entities mentioned in this waiver, as I willingly choose to engage in this virtual event on my own, with my own dog(s).

I confirm that my dog(s) participating in this event have received all necessary vaccinations and are up to date with required shots. I also take full responsibility for my pet's behavior during the event. I understand that both my actions and my dog's behavior may result in injuries or damages to myself, others, their dogs, or my own dog. I assume all risks associated with administering this event and release OHIO SERVICE DOGS First annual 5K VIRTUAL run/walk and the Grand Chapter of OHIO OES from any liability, responsibilities, claims, demands, or causes of action related to injuries or damages incurred during this event, regardless of fault or negligence. I acknowledge that dogs in heat, retractable leashes, and leashes longer than 8 feet are strictly prohibited during the event.

I grant permission to the aforementioned entities to use any photographs, personal data provided during registration and post-event reporting, video or audio recordings, or any other records of this event for legitimate purposes. I also grant OHIO SERVICE DOGS First annual 5K VIRTUAL run/walk and the Grand Chapter of OHIO OES the perpetual right to use my name, pictures of me, and pictures of my dog(s) for publicity or promotional purposes in any media without any liability or obligation.

X	Date